Scott County 14-Day Rolling Average

Count

14 Day Rolling Average of Cases/10,000 for Scott

Day

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

Date

1/11

112

113

114

1/15

1/16

117

1/18

119

1/20

1/21

1/22

1/23

1/24

County
Rate

131.8

142.1

152.1

150.4

150.4

150.4

134.0

164.9

163.6

159.8

149.3

149.3

149.3

133.5

*COVID-19 figures for Saturday, Sunday and Monday are combined by the Department of
Health and provided on Tuesdays




Shakopee Public Schools COVID &

COVID-Like School Case Rates

EC

RO

Mon - 1/10/2022

Tue - 1/11/2022

Wed - 1/12/2022

Thu - 1/13/2022

Fri - 1/14/2022

Sat - 1/15/2022

Sun - 1/16/2022

Mon - 1/17/2022

Tue - 1/18/2022

Wed - 1/19/2022

Thu - 1/20/2022

Fri - 1/21/2022

Sat - 1/22/2022

Sun - 1/23/2022



