## **Scott County 14-Day Rolling Average**

14 Day Rolling Average of Cases/10,000 for Scott County														
Day	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
Date	1/11	1/12	1/13	1/14	1/15	1/16	1/17	1/18	1/19	1/20	1/21	1/22	1/23	1/24
County Rate	131.8	142.1	152.1	150.4	150.4	150.4	134.0	164.9	163.6	159.8	149.3	149.3	149.3	133.5

<sup>\*</sup>COVID-19 figures for Saturday, Sunday and Monday are combined by the Department of Health and provided on Tuesdays

## Shakopee Public Schools COVID & COVID-Like School Case Rates

	PELC	EC	JA	RO	SP	SW	EMS	WMS	SHS
Mon - 1/10/2022	6.6%	6.4%	9.2%	6.1%	12.5%	3.9%	7.1%	10.6%	9.5%
Tue - 1/11/2022	6.9%	7.1%	9.7%	7.0%	13.7%	4.6%	7.5%	12.3%	10.0%
Wed - 1/12/2022	7.3%	7.0%	10.5%	6.8%	14.0%	4.5%	8.4%	13.7%	9.6%
Thu - 1/13/2022	7.6%	6.8%	9.8%	7.3%	14.0%	4.2%	7.8%	9.3%	9.1%
Fri - 1/14/2022									
Sat - 1/15/2022									
Sun - 1/16/2022									
Mon - 1/17/2022									
Tue - 1/18/2022	6.9%	2.1%	1.3%	3.3%	2.6%	2.2%	1.5%	4.6%	1.4%
Wed - 1/19/2022	8.0%	2.2%	1.5%	3.1%	2.6%	2.3%	1.5%	4.2%	1.2%
Thu - 1/20/2022	7.3%	2.2%	1.6%	3.0%	2.6%	1.9%	1.4%	3.4%	1.3%
Fri - 1/21/2022	5.2%	2.0%	1.8%	3.0%	2.9%	1.9%	1.5%	3.0%	1.2%
Sat - 1/22/2022									
Sun - 1/23/2022									